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By Representatives Badger of Plymouth and Garballey of Arlington, a petition (subject to Joint 
Rule 12) of Michelle L. Badger for the issuance of an annual proclamation by the Governor to 
designate October 15th as lobular breast cancer awareness day.  State Administration and 
Regulatory Oversight. 

 

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
 

_______________ 
In the One Hundred and Ninety-Fourth General Court 

(2025-2026) 
_______________ 

 
An Act establishing Lobular Breast Cancer Awareness Day. 
 
 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority 
of the same, as follows: 
 

1  Chapter 6 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2022 Official Edition, is hereby 

2 amended by inserting after section 15ZZZZZZ the following section:- 

3  Section 15AAAAAAA. The governor shall annually issue a proclamation setting apart 

4 October 15th as Lobular Breast Cancer Awareness Day to promote awareness about the disease 

5 and stimulate related research efforts and recommending that the day be observed in an 

6 appropriate manner by the people. 


